

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8195/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-12-2025
in WP No. 9544/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay at Aurangabad]

SHREE DATTA DEOSTHAN TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MILIND GOVIND KSHIRSAGAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr N. Venkataraman, Sr. Adv.
Ms Nikita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.05.2026.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)